HB 2786-3 (LC 1764) 3/21/19 (MNJ/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR (at the request of Multnomah County Prosecuting Attorneys Association)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2786

- On page 4 of the printed bill, delete line 26 and insert:
- "(w) Deputy district attorneys appointed under ORS 8.780.".
- On page 5, delete lines 44 and 45 and delete page 6 and insert:
- "SECTION 2. (1) The amendments to ORS 238.005 by section 1 of this
  2019 Act apply only to a person who:
- 6 "(a) Is employed as a deputy district attorney appointed under ORS 8.780 on the effective date of this 2019 Act; or
- 8 "(b) Becomes employed as a deputy district attorney appointed un-9 der ORS 8.780 after the effective date of this 2019 Act.
  - "(2) A person who is employed as a deputy district attorney appointed under ORS 8.780 on or after the effective date of this 2019 Act is entitled to service under the Public Employees Retirement System as a police officer only for service performed as a deputy district attorney appointed under ORS 8.780 on or after the effective date of this 2019 Act.".

16

10

11

12

13

14

15